Newsday/News 12/Siena College Poll

January 3, 6-9, 2013

807 Long Island NY Residents

MOE +/- 3.4%

I'm going to read the names of several people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each of the people or institutions | name. [Q6-Q15 ROTATED]

Q15. The National Rifle Association known as the NRA

County Gender Age Own Gun | Member of NRA Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Religion Income
Registered Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total Voters Nassau | Suffolk| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Yes | No Yes No Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |White | White | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K| $100K | $100K+
Favorable 33% 33% 31% 35% | 40% | 27% | 41% | 35% | 27% | 27% | 61% [ 25% 77% 28% 20% | 47% | 33% | 17% | 28% 51% 45% | 28% | 32% 35% | 39% | 17% | 37% | 20% | 35% | 35% 30%
Unfavorable 60% 61% 62% 58% | 53% | 66% | 50% | 59% | 68% | 64% | 35% [ 67% 18% 65% 75% | 48% | 60% | 81% | 63% 43% 52% | 63% | 62% 55% | 55% | 76% | 57% | 73% | 58% | 61% 63%
Don't know/No opinion 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% | 7% | 9% 6% 4% 9% | 4% | 8% 4% 7% 5% | 5% 7% 2% | 9% 7% 2% | 9% 6% 10% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% 7%
Q16. Overall, do you think over the last ten years or so, American society has become a more violent place to live, a less violent place to live or that there has been no change in how violent our society is?
County Gender Age Own Gun | Member of NRA Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity li Income
Registered Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total Voters Nassau | Suffolk| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Yes | No Yes No Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |White | White | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K| $100K | $100K+
More violent 63% 64% 64% 62% | 52% | 74% | 55% | 62% | 64% | 76% | 57% [ 65% 53% 65% 65% | 66% | 59% | 64% | 66% 62% 60% | 65% | 63% 65% | 64% | 63% | 67% | 53% | 64% | 68% 58%
Less violent 11% 11% 11% 12% [ 16% | 7% | 13% | 12% | 12% | 7% | 14% | 11% 15% 11% 12% | 9% | 10% | 12% | 11% 9% 11% | 11% | 11% 11% | 12% | 13% | 12% | 10% | 13% 7% 12%
No change in level of violence 25% 25% 24% 25% | 32% | 18% | 31% | 26% | 24% | 16% | 28% [ 24% 30% 24% 22% | 25% | 29% | 24% | 22% 28% 29% | 23% | 25% 24% | 23% | 24% | 21% | 36% | 22% | 24% 29%
Don't know/No opinion 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% | 1% | 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% | 1% 0% 0% | 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Q17. Thinking about you and your family, would you say that as you go through your daily lives, do you feel more safe today than you did ten years ago, less safe or that you feel about as safe as you did before?
County Gender Age Own Gun | Member of NRA Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Religion Income
Registered Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total Voters Nassau | Suffolk| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Yes | No Yes No Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |White | White | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K| $100K | $100K+
More safe 9% 8% 8% 9% 13% | 5% | 12% | 7% 7% 7% | 11% | 8% 14% 8% 9% | 6% | 10% | 10% | 8% 8% 8% | 8% 8% 9% 9% 6% 7% | 10% 7% 7% 10%
Less safe 44% 44% 44% 45% | 35% | 53% | 41% | 45% | 46% | 45% | 41% [ 45% 47% 44% 44% | 48% | 41% | 43% | 41% 51% 45% | 44% | 42% 53% | 47% | 29% | 48% | 38% | 50% | 49% 39%
About as safe as before 47% 47% 48% 46% | 52% | 42% | 46% | 48% | 46% | 48% | 48% [ 47% 39% 48% 47% | 46% | 49% | 47% | 51% 40% 47% | 47% | 49% 38% | 44% | 66% | 45% | 51% | 43% | 44% 50%
Don't know/No opinion 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Q18. What do you think is more important? [CHOICES ROTATED]
County Gender Age Own Gun | Member of NRA Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Religion Income
Registered Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total Voters Nassau | Suffolk| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Yes | No Yes No Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |White | White | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K| $100K | $100K+
éznpsmted the right of Americans toown | . | 5,/ 28% | 36% | 40% | 25% | 39% | 33% | 26% | 28% | 59% | 24% | 71% | 28% | 15% | 43% | 39% | 14% | 27% | a9% | 39% | 29% | 32% | 28% | 37% | 19% | 31% | 23% | 37% | 33% | 31%
To control gun ownership 64% 64% 68% 60% | 55% | 71% | 58% | 63% | 70% [ 67% | 39% [ 72% 27% 68% 83% [ 52% | 57% | 85% | 69% 46% 57% | 67% | 63% 69% | 60% | 74% | 65% | 71% | 60% | 64% 66%
Don't know/No opinion 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% | 4% | 3% 4% 4% 5% | 3% | 4% 2% 4% 2% | 5% 4% 1% | 5% 4% 4% | 4% 4% 3% 3% 7% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Q19. How much attention have you paid to the recent shootings at the school in Newtown Connecticut and of firemen outside of Rochester, New York? Have you paid a great deal of attention, some, not very much or none at all?
County Gender Age Own Gun | Member of NRA Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Religion Income
Registered Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total Voters Nassau | Suffolk| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Yes | No Yes No Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |White | White | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K| $100K | $100K+
A great deal 70% 71% 71% 69% | 66% | 74% | 51% | 71% | 77% | 86% | 71% [ 69% 68% 71% 70% | 74% | 67% | 73% | 69% 72% 71% | 70% | 71% 67% | 72% | 73% | 73% | 58% | 63% | 71% 74%
Some 25% 24% 24% 25% | 27% | 23% | 41% | 23% | 20% [ 11% | 23% [ 25% 28% 24% 22% | 23% | 30% | 22% | 26% 24% 25% | 24% | 25% 23% | 24% | 23% | 23% | 30% | 27% | 24% 24%
Not very much 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% | 3% | 7% 4% 2% 1% | 4% | 4% 2% 4% 7% | 2% 2% 4% | 5% 3% 3% | 4% 3% 7% 2% 4% 3% | 12% 6% 4% 2%
None at all 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% | 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% | 1% 2% 0% | 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q20. Do you think these shootings reflect broader problems in American society, or are things like this just the isolated acts of troubled individuals?
County Gender Age Own Gun | Member of NRA Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Religion Income
Registered Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total Voters Nassau | Suffolk| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Yes | No Yes No Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |White | White | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K| $100K | $100K+
f:::::; broader problems in American 54% | 55% 56% | 52% | 44% | 63% | 50% | 52% | 60% | 49% | 46% | 56% | 46% | 54% | 60% | 50% | 54% | 66% | 53% | 50% | 52% | 54% | 54% | 55% | 52% | 58% | 54% | 58% | 48% | 54% | 59%
Isolated acts of troubled individuals 43% 42% 40% 46% | 54% | 33% | 46% | 45% | 38% | 46% | 52% [ 40% 49% 43% 37% | 49% | 42% | 31% | 44% 49% 45% | 42% | 43% | 43% | 45% | 41% | 45% | 37% | 50% | 42% 37%
Don't know/No opinion 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% | 4% | 3% 3% 2% 5% | 2% | 4% 5% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% | 3% 1% 2% | 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 6% 2% 4% 4%
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Thinking about gun ownership and gun control in America, tell me for each of the following proposals whether you are in favor or opposed: [Q21A-Q21G ROTATED]
Q21A. Banning semi-automatic guns, which automatically reload when the trigger is pulled
County Gender Age Own Gun | Member of NRA Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Religion Income
Registered Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total Voters Nassau | Suffolk| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Yes | No Yes No Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |White | White | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K| $100K | $100K+
In favor 67% 67% 67% 66% | 59% | 74% | 58% | 71% | 71% | 68% | 53% [ 72% 42% 70% 74% | 62% | 63% | 83% | 66% 58% 65% | 68% | 69% 59% | 66% | 75% | 67% | 66% | 61% | 67% 70%
Opposed 31% 32% 30% 32% | 39% | 24% | 39% | 27% | 28% | 29% | 46% [ 26% 55% 28% 25% | 35% | 35% | 17% | 31% 40% 33% | 30% | 29% 37% | 32% | 25% | 31% | 32% | 38% | 31% 28%
Don't know/No opinion 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% | 2% | 3% 2% 0% 2% | 1% | 2% 3% 2% 1% | 3% 2% 1% | 3% 2% 2% | 2% 2% 4% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Q21B. the p of | | except by law enforcement officers
County Gender Age Own Gun | Member of NRA Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity li Income
Registered Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total Voters Nassau | Suffolk| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Yes | No Yes No Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |White | White | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K| $100K | $100K+
In favor 42% 41% 43% 41% | 34% | 50% | 42% | 38% | 44% | 47% | 21% [ 49% 24% 45% 51% [ 35% | 33% | 60% | 42% 33% 34% | 46% | 41% 52% | 40% | 54% | 43% | 44% | 50% | 45% 33%
Opposed 55% 56% 53% 57% | 64% | 47% | 55% | 61% | 53% | 48% | 77% | 47% 74% 53% 47% | 62% | 64% | 36% | 56% 65% 65% | 51% | 56% | 47% | 58% | 42% | 55% | 50% | 49% | 52% 65%
Don't know/No opinion 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% | 4% | 3% 1% 3% 5% | 2% | 3% 2% 3% 2% | 3% 2% 4% | 2% 2% 2% | 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2%
Q21C. Banning high-capacity ition clips that can hold more than 10 bullets
County Gender Age Own Gun | Member of NRA Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Religion Income
Registered Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total Voters Nassau | Suffolk| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Yes | No Yes No Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |White | White | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K| $100K | $100K+
In favor 72% 73% 74% 72% | 67% | 78% | 65% | 74% | 77% | 74% | 63% [ 76% 44% 76% 79% | 69% | 70% | 81% | 76% 62% 70% | 73% | 75% 66% | 71% | 83% | 69% | 75% | 67% | 71% 78%
Opposed 25% 25% 25% 26% | 31% | 20% | 32% | 24% | 21% | 24% | 34% [ 21% 50% 22% 20% | 28% | 29% | 18% | 22% 35% 28% | 24% | 23% 32% | 27% | 17% | 29% | 22% | 31% | 27% 19%
Don't know/No opinion 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% | 2% | 3% 2% 2% 2% | 2% | 2% 6% 2% 1% | 3% 2% 1% | 2% 3% 2% | 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Q21D. Banning bullets that lode or are d d to penetrate bullet-proof vests
County Gender Age Own Gun | Member of NRA Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Religion Income
Registered Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total Voters Nassau | Suffolk| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Yes | No Yes No Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |White | White | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K| $100K | $100K+
In favor 75% 76% 73% 77% | 74% | 76% | 72% | 75% | 79% | 72% | 72% | 76% 55% 77% 79% | 72% | 76% | 83% | 77% 67% 72% | 76% | 77% 68% | 75% | 74% | 72% | 80% | 70% | 76% 79%
Opposed 24% 23% 25% 22% | 25% | 22% | 26% | 24% | 19% | 27% | 25% [ 23% 41% 22% 20% | 27% | 21% | 17% | 21% 31% 27% | 22% | 21% 31% | 23% | 25% | 28% | 20% | 29% | 24% 20%
Don't know/No opinion 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% | 2% | 3% 1% 2% 1% | 3% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% | 1% 2% 2% | 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Q21E. Placing armed guards in schools in America
County Gender Age Own Gun | Member of NRA Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Religion Income
Registered Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total Voters Nassau | Suffolk| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Yes | No Yes No Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |White | White | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K| $100K | $100K+
In favor 44% 41% 42% 46% | 42% | 46% | 57% | 47% | 37% | 30% | 53% [ 41% 59% 42% 37% | 47% | 40% | 31% | 44% 53% 47% | 42% | 41% 55% | 50% | 28% | 47% | 29% | 51% | 44% 38%
Opposed 53% 55% 54% 51% | 54% | 52% | 39% | 51% | 60% [ 65% | 43% [ 56% 35% 55% 60% | 48% | 57% | 65% | 53% 45% 51% | 54% | 55% | 43% | 47% | 67% | 50% | 65% | 45% | 52% 60%
Don't know/No opinion 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% | 3% | 4% 2% 3% 5% | 4% | 3% 7% 3% 3% | 5% 3% 5% | 3% 3% 2% | 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 2%
Q21F. Training and arming teachers in schools in America
County Gender Age Own Gun | Member of NRA Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Religion Income
Registered Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total Voters Nassau | Suffolk| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Yes | No Yes No Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |White | White | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K| $100K | $100K+
In favor 28% 27% 29% 27% | 31% | 25% | 42% | 32% | 20% [ 15% | 39% [ 25% 55% 26% 22% | 33% | 24% | 19% | 27% 35% 31% | 27% | 26% 34% | 32% | 17% | 24% | 25% | 32% | 31% 22%
Opposed 69% 70% 68% 69% | 65% | 72% | 54% | 66% | 77% | 83% | 60% [ 72% 44% 71% 76% | 63% | 72% | 80% | 69% 62% 67% | 69% | 71% 64% | 65% | 81% | 74% | 70% | 66% | 67% 74%
Don't know/No opinion 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% | 2% | 4% 2% 4% 2% | 1% | 4% 1% 3% 2% | 4% 4% 1% | 4% 3% 3% | 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4%
Q21G. Making the names and addresses of gun owners available to the public in an easily ible datak
County Gender Age Own Gun | Member of NRA Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Religion Income
Registered Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total Voters Nassau | Suffolk| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Yes | No Yes No Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |White | White | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K| $100K | $100K+
In favor 36% 35% 38% 34% | 33% | 37% | 43% | 34% | 37% | 27% | 28% [ 39% 25% 37% 43% | 30% | 33% | 41% | 38% 29% 33% [ 37% | 34% | 45% | 35% | 36% | 37% | 37% | 47% | 35% 31%
Opposed 61% 62% 60% 63% | 64% | 59% | 53% | 64% | 60% | 68% | 72% [ 57% 74% 60% 54% | 68% | 64% | 55% | 59% 69% 65% | 59% | 63% 53% | 62% | 61% | 60% | 60% | 51% | 64% 65%
Don't know/No opinion 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% | 4% | 3% 2% 3% 5% | 0% | 4% 1% 3% 4% | 2% 3% 4% | 3% 2% 2% | 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4%
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Q22. New York State currently has an assault weapon ban in place but some have said that the law has too many loopholes. Are you in favor of New York placing more restrictions on the availability of assault weapons, less restrictions or would you support keeping the existing

L1011313 Crosstabs

law as it is?
County Gender Age Own Gun | Member of NRA Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Religion Income
Registered Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total Voters Nassau | Suffolk| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Yes | No Yes No Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |White | White | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K| $100K | $100K+
More restrictions 74% 75% 74% 73% | 66% | 80% | 65% | 70% | 82% [ 82% | 60% [ 79% 55% 76% 82% | 71% | 71% | 83% | 77% 66% 68% | 76% | 75% 72% | 75% | 78% | 71% | 72% | 74% | 73% 75%
Less restrictions 5% 5% 6% 5% 9% | 2% | 7% 6% 4% 3% | 13% | 3% 14% 4% 2% | 5% 7% 2% | 4% 8% 8% | 4% 5% 5% 5% 2% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5%
Keep existing law as it is 18% 17% 18% 18% | 22% | 13% | 27% | 20% | 10% | 11% | 25% | 15% 31% 16% 14% | 20% | 18% | 11% | 16% 24% 21% | 16% | 16% 21% | 17% | 17% | 20% | 19% | 19% 19% 16%
Don't know/Refused 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% | 4% 1% 4% 4% | 4% | 2% | 4% 0% 4% 1% | 4% 3% 4% | 4% 2% 4% | 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Q23. Some have said that aspects of our culture, that is, our television, movies, music, video games and sports, are responsible for generating more violence in our society and for making America a more dangerous place. Do you think these aspects of our culture are in any way
responsible for the recent shootings or not?
County Gender Age Own Gun | Member of NRA Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Religion Income
Registered Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total Voters Nassau | Suffolk| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Yes | No Yes No Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |White | White | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K| $100K | $100K+
Ivh:ys::':::’: ourcultureareinany | o | oo 52% | 53% | 46% | 58% | 35% | 48% | 58% | 70% | 49% | 53% | 45% | 53% | 49% | 56% | 53% | 44% | 50% | €3% | 51% | 53% | 55% | 43% | 58% | 51% | 45% | 43% | 52% | s4% | 48%
:::t:::::;z:;:‘; cultureare NOTin | oo | 44 | a6% | 44% |52% | 39% | 62% | 50% | 39% | 27% | a8% | as% | s0% | 44% | 50% | a2% | 43% | 5a% | a7% | 36% | ac% | 4% | 43% | s5% | 30% | aow |s3% | s6% | 6% | asw | 4o%
Don't know/No opinion 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% | 3% | 3% 2% 3% 3% | 3% | 2% 5% 2% 2% | 3% 4% 2% | 3% 1% 3% | 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Q24. (If think aspects of culture are responsible) Which of the cultural influences, our television, movies, music, video games and sports, or some other, do think is MOST responsible?
County Gender Age Own Gun | Member of NRA Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Religion Income
Registered Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total Voters Nassau | Suffolk| M F |[18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Yes | No Yes No Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |White | White | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K| $100K | $100K+
Television 16% 16% 15% 16% | 20% [ 13% | 21% | 13% | 12% | 20% | 7% | 17% 11% 16% 14% | 16% | 18% | 4% | 18% 19% 15% | 16% | 17% 11% | 14% | 19% | 22% | 21% | 21% 15% 12%
Movies 11% 11% 13% 10% | 16% | 8% | 12% | 8% | 10% | 18% | 4% | 14% 4% 12% 11% | 11% | 11% | 13% | 12% 9% 8% | 13% | 9% 21% | 11% | 15% | 18% | 4% 15% 16% 5%
Music 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% | 2% 2% 2% 2% | 5% 1% 16% 1% 0% | 4% 3% 2% | 1% 4% 1% | 3% 2% 0% 2% 4% 0% 4% 3% 2% 1%
Video games 63% 63% 62% 64% | 52% | 72% | 62% | 68% | 67% | 52% | 68% [ 62% 62% 63% 68% | 61% | 61% | 78% | 62% 58% 65% | 62% | 64% 57% | 68% | 54% | 48% | 64% | 55% | 61% 70%
Sports 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% | 0% 1% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 1% 1% | 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0%
Some other 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% | 2% | 0% 5% 3% 2% | 4% | 2% 5% 2% 1% | 4% 3% 1% | 2% 4% 5% | 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 0% 3% 2% 3%
Don't know/Refused 5% 5% 4% 6% 7% | 4% | 2% 3% 7% 5% | 11% | 4% 2% 5% 5% | 4% 5% 2% | 4% 5% 5% | 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 7% 5% 2% 4% 8%
Q25. Do you happen to have any guns, rifles or pistols in your home?
County Gender Age Member of NRA Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Religion Income
Registered Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total Voters Nassau | Suffolk| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ Yes No Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |White | White | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K| $100K | $100K+
Yes 19% 19% 15% 24% | 25% | 14% | 21% | 23% | 20% [ 14% 58% 16% 15% | 25% | 18% | 14% | 16% 27% 28% | 16% | 20% 14% | 23% 7% 21% | 14% | 13% 18% 27%
No 75% 75% 80% 71% | 69% | 81% | 76% | 75% | 72% | 83% 32% 80% 82% | 70% | 76% | 83% | 79% 66% 66% | 80% | 74% 85% | 73% | 91% | 75% | 81% | 85% 79% 70%
Don't know/Refused 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% | 4% | 3% 2% 7% 3% 10% 4% 3% | 6% 6% 3% | 5% 7% 6% | 5% 5% 2% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3% 3%
Q26. Are you or is any ber of your h hold a ber of the NRA?
County Gender Age Own Gun Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Religion Income
Registered Ind/ Non- $50K-
Total Voters Nassau | Suffolk| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Yes | No Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No |White | White | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K| $100K | $100K+
Yes 9% 10% 9% 10% [ 11% | 8% | 12% | 11% | 8% 5% | 28% | 4% 3% | 14% | 13% | 7% | 8% 13% 14% | 8% 10% 5% 12% 3% 6% 7% 9% 10% 9%
No 89% 89% 89% 89% | 88% | 90% | 85% | 89% | 91% [ 94% | 72% [ 95% 95% | 85% | 86% | 92% | 90% 86% 85% | 92% | 89% 91% | 87% | 95% | 94% | 91% | 90% 89% 90%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% | 2% | 3% 1% 1% 1% | 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% | 2% 1% 1% | 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1%
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Nature of the Sample
Long Island NY Residents

Registered Voters 92%
Party (Among Registered Voters)

Democrat 36%

Republican 33%

Independent/Other 24%
County

Nassau 48%

Suffolk 52%
Political View

Liberal 20%

Moderate 46%

Conservative 30%
Union H hold

Yes 30%

No 70%
Religion

Catholic 53%

Jewish 8%

Protestant 18%

Other 17%
Age

18 to 34 25%

35to0 49 28%

50 to 64 26%

65 and older 18%
Gender

Male 48%

Female 52%
Race/Ethnicity

White 78%

Non-White 18%
Income

Less than $50,000 19%

$50,000 to $100,000 31%

$100,000 or more 35%
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